PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/17 TO 04/02/17

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
17/41	Owen and Genieve Sweeney	Р	30/01/2017	to demolish existing garage and outhouses to side and rear of house and to erect a new ground floor extension to the side and rear of house together with all associated site works on property located at 2 Greenfields Freshford Road Kilkenny			
17/42	Port of Waterford Company	Р	30/01/2017	for development comprising site development works including security fencing, access control barriers and lighting for truck trailer parking and laydown for port related goods on site Gorteens Slieverue Co. Kilkenny			
17/43	John and Aisling Raggett	Р	30/01/2017	for development consisting of the demolition of the two storey dwelling house and to replace this with a new two storey dwelling house incorporating a ground floor "family/granny" dwelling unit, waste water treatment system and associated site works Ballycoam Stoneyford Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/17 TO 04/02/17

FILE	ADDI LOANITO NAME	APP.		DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER 17/44	APPLICANTS NAME The Select Vestry of Kilkenny Union of Parishes -St Canice's Cathedral	TYPE P	RECEIVED 31/01/2017	for the following works on the land known as the Deanery Orchard which lies within the curtilage of the protected structures of St Canice's Cathedral and Tower (RPS No. B17, B18) and the Deanery (RPS No. B22). The development is for the temporary change of use of part of the Deanary Orchard for controlled private parking for occasional parish use with reinforced grass paving for vehicular access and includes works to the existing breach in the wall at the top of Coach Road to form a vehicular access including adjustments to the pavement; fitting metal double gates and fitting a matching metal gate to the pedestrian gate on Coach Road; providing an archaeological interpretation area within the orchard and reinstating the general orchard area The Deanery Orchard at the Junction of Coach Road and Church Lane	RECD.	STRU Y	LIC. LIC.
17/45	George Navratil	Р	01/02/2017	Kilkenny to join Unit 1, Unit 2 and part of Unit 3 as granted under 05-1933 into one light industrial unit (for meat processing and packaging) and for the retention of changes to the side elevation as granted under 05-1923 Unit 15B Hebron Business Park Hebron Rd Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/17 TO 04/02/17

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
17/46	Richard Walsh	Р	01/02/2017	for the construction of a dormer dwelling, detached garage, with an effluent treatment system/raised bed percolation area, and all associated site works Mountgale Tullaraon Co. Kilkenny			
17/47	Ivan and Polly Powell	R	01/02/2017	RETENTION PERMISSION for construction of a Conservatory on a Protected Structure no.C507 Donaguile House Castecomer Co. Kilkenny		Y	
17/48	Ger and Mairead McMurrow	P	01/02/2017	for proposed ground floor and first floor extension to front of existing residence to include conversion and extending of the existing garage and for all ancillary and associated works 4 Rushbrooke Drakelands Lower Kilcreene Road Kilkenny			
17/49	Martyn Gladney and Tanya Gorey	Р	02/02/2017	to form new site entrance and driveway and construct a two storey dwelling house with waste water treatment plant with percolation beds, and new water supply borewell with all associated site works to site Shanbogh Upper New Ross Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/17 TO 04/02/17

FILE NUMBER 17/50	APPLICANTS NAME Aileen Flynn	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 02/02/2017	for alterations to previously approved house (Planning Application No 14585 (Kilkenny County Council) comprising of a re-design of the approved two storey residence of 430 sq.m. with a new part two storey/part single storey residence of 495 sq.m. with a covered carport at ground floor level. The proposed changes result in a different footprint of the dwelling to that approved however the changes do not result in any additional removal of the existing trees on site or any changes to previously approved entance drive, retaining walls etc Willow Garden	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Kells Road Kilkenny			
17/51	Andrew Glennon	P	03/02/2017	for change of design for 2 no. Houses "Type A" Units- under previously granted planning reference number 10/458 and 16/186 and all associated site development works Friary Walk Clashcollare Callan Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/17 TO 04/02/17

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
17/52	Elizabeth Wall	Р	03/02/2017	for a development to consist of the construction of a new traditional shopfront surround, signage fascia, blinds and lettering location. No.96 is included in the Records of Protected Structures Ref B83 96 High Street Kilkenny			
17/53	Irish Water	P	03/02/2017	for the following: 1. Provision of a new Wastewater Treatment Plant in the townland of Deerpark, Mullinavat which will consist of: a. New entrance, b. Control building (Gross floor area of building, 64m2), c. Treatment process and settlement tanks, d. Tertiary treatment provided by reed beds/ filter beds, e, Storm water storage tank and storm water overflow, f. Site roads, g. Outfall pipe to the River Blackwater (kilmacow) including bankside outfall. 2. Provision of a new Pumping Station in the townland of Mullinavat which will consist of: a. new entrance, b. Pumping Station sump and valve chamber, c. Control panel weatherproof enclosure, d. Storm water overflow to the River Blackwater (Kilmacow) including bankside outfall Mullinavat Co. Kilkenny			

DATE : 15/02/2017 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME : 08:50:07 PAGE : 6

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/17 TO 04/02/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION EIS PROT. IPC WASTE NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED RECD. STRU LIC. LIC.

Total: 13

*** END OF REPORT ***